

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8186/2011

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARATA RAM & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

CA No.5198/2008 is tagged with the present SLP.

Hence, it is necessary for the petitioner to confirm service
at the earliest.

If petitioner fails to take appropriate steps by
selecting appropriate mode of service upon the unserved
respondents before 5.1.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR