

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8186/2011

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARATA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.P.S.Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pradeep Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1,3 to 11 and 13 to 18 has submitted at Bar that respondent Nos. 2 and 12 have expired and their legal legal representatives are already on record. This statement is not substantiated by materials on record. However, the ld. Advocate for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps in respect of these two respondents either for substitution or otherwise. Affidavit of dasti is to be filed in respect of respondent Nos. 19 to 21, for which time is sought. Granted.

List again on 4.1.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |