

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8186/2011

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARATA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr O.P.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perusal of the office report indicates that dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 2,12 and 19 to 21 is still awaited. In fact an application for substitution in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 12, who are reported to have expired, is to be taken. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps during the course of the day. Office report is silent about the status of remaining respondents, therefore, a clear and specific report be submitted by next date so as to facilitate this Court to pass further necessary orders.

List again on 21.2.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj