

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J. JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8186/2011

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARATA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Advocate-on-Record is present for all the respondents except respondent Nos.2 and 12.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application dated 15.4.2013 for deletion of respondent Nos.2 and 12 from the array of parties.

Application for deletion be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in accordance with rules.

		(N.J. JAMADAR)
		REGISTRAR