

È
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8186/2011

NARESH KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARATA RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S.L.Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent nos. 2 and 12
is allowed, as prayed for.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER