

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that the office report for Direction in the matter above-mentioned was listed for formal disposal before the Hon'ble Court.

Dated this the 1st day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pandey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh